DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 24th October 2001
File under BCcomponents, BC06
2002 Oct 09
 BCcomponents
Mono-kapTM series
Leaded ceramic multilayer capacitors

Clear text code
EXAMPLE: K103K15X7RF53H5
Ordering code 12NC
Table 2 Size code, lead spacing/style and packaging
Note
1. Preferred types.
PRODUCT
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(pF)
TOLERANCE
SIZE CODE
MAX.
(mm)
DIELECTRIC RATED
VOLTAGE
LEAD DIMENSIONS, STYLE AND PACKAGING
DIA.
(mm)
PACKAGING/
LENGTH
(mm)
STYLE SPACING
K = mono-kap two significant digits
followed by the
number
of zeros:
101 = 100
103 = 10000
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80%/−20%
15 =
3.8 (.150")
20 =
5.0 (.200")
COG (NP0)
X7R
Z5U
Y5V
E = 25 V
F = 50 V
H = 100 V
5 =
0.5 (0.020")
3 = bulk, lead
length 30 ±5.0
(1.25")
T = tape/reel
U = ammo
L = straight
H = high
seat
K = outward
kink
2 =
2.5 (.100")
5 =
5.0 (.200")
SIZE CODE
(mm)
LEAD SPACING
(mm) LEAD STYLE
BULK TAPE/REEL AMMO
CODE NUMBER
15
2.5 (.100")
straight lead (L); note 1 00 02 03
outward kink (K) 04 06 07
5.0 (.200") high seat (H); note 1 08 10 12
20
2.5 (.100")